505614404 08/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5661206

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	W ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		Nam	e		Execution Date		
KEITH RIGGS				09/11/2017			
STEVEN MEYER					09/11/2017		
JAMES MCHUGH				06/24/2019			
TRAVIS BUSSEY				09/13/2017			
LOREN JACOBS				09/13/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name: EVERI GAMES, INC.							
Street Address:	206 WI	LD BASIN	ROAD SOUTH				
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN					
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	78746						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1		Number				
Application Number: 1651		16511354					
Application Number:		10511554					
		10011004					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA						
CORRESPONDENCE D		(512)327-	2665		essful, it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(512)327-; • <i>the e-ma</i>					
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(512)327-; 5 the e-ma 1; if that is 51232789	2665 ill address first; if that is s unsuccessful, it will be 32				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(512)327-; 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>t; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES AUSTIN, ⁻	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 <i>the e-ma</i> <i>1; if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES AUSTIN, ⁻¹ 777	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN TEXAS 78745	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- <i>the e-ma</i> <i>t, if that is</i> 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES AUSTIN, 777 RUS	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>s unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN TEXAS 78745 -1686-DIV	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 the e-ma 5 if that is 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES AUSTIN, 777 RUS /Rus	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN TEXAS 78745 -1686-DIV SSELL D. CULBERTSON	sent via			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to provideo	(512)327- 5 the e-ma 5 if that is 51232789 rculbertso RUSSELL 2210 WES AUSTIN, 777 RUS /Rus	2665 <i>iil address first; if that is</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 32 n@tcg-ipl.com . D. CULBERTSON STERN TRAILS BLVD., UN TEXAS 78745 -1686-DIV SSELL D. CULBERTSON ssell D. Culbertson/	sent via			

source=00_777-1686-001_AssignmentFromParent#page2.tif
source=00_777-1686-001_AssignmentFromParent#page3.tif
source=00_1686_CorrectiveAssignment_McHugh_parent#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Keith Riggs, (2) Steven Meyer, (3) Jim McHugh, (4) Travis Bussey, and (5) Loren Jacobs (collectively the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in an APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in the enclosed United States patent application serial No. 15/703,396 September 13, 2017 (the "Application"). Any and all filed on inventions disclosed in the Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

WHEREAS, Everi Games, Inc. ("Everi"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Everi, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights, including priority rights from the Application. The Invention, the Application, and any U.S. Patent issuing from the Application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Everi, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventor had this assignment and sale not been made. Inventors further authorize and request Everi, directly or through Everi's attorneys, to insert the filing date and application number of said application in the above spaces when the filing date and application number are known.



County of Travis

On this 112 day of Sot 5M bel in the year 2017, before me personally appeared Keith Riggs, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.



Page 1 of 3

777-1686



Page 2 of 3



County of Travis

On this 13^{\pm} day of 50^{\pm} be in the year 2017, before me personally appeared Travis Bussey, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

)

WITNESS my hand and official se PEGGY J ZAONGO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXA MY COMM. EXP. 8/4/2019 NOTARY ID 12870003-0	
(5) Executed this <u>13th</u> day o	f, 2017.
	Loren Jacobs
The State of Texas)	88
County of Travis) On this 134 day of 505 mb Loren Jacobs, known to me to be the perso acknowledged that he executed it.	$\underline{\mathcal{EV}}$ in the year 2017, before me personally appeared on whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
WITNESS my hand and official se PEGGY J ZAONGO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS	- Haar Bhon

Page 3 of 3

MY COMM. EXP. 8/4/2019 NOTARY ID 12870003-0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Keith Riggs, (2) Steven Meyer, (3) James McHugh, (4) Travis Bussey, and (5) Loren Jacobs (the "Inventors"), have invented certain new improvements in an APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR FACILITATING WAGERING ON GAMES CONDUCTED ON AN INDEPENDENT VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in United States patent application serial No. 15/703,396, filed on September 13, 2017 (the "Application"). Any and all inventions disclosed in the Application will be referred to herein collectively as the "Invention."

WHEREAS, Everi Games, Inc. ("Everi Games"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 206 Wild Basin Road South, Austin, Texas 78746, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

WHEREAS, the Inventors previously executed an assignment (the "Prior Assignment") to transfer all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Everi Games, but with inventor James McHugh identified as Jim McHugh. This Prior Assignment is recorded in the USPTO assignment records at Reel/Frame 043846/0750. The parties desire to have this additional assignment executed by inventor James McHugh to clearly memorialize the transfer of his rights in the Invention to Everi Games.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, James McHugh hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Everi Games, his entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights from the Application. The Invention, the Application, and any U.S. Patent issuing from the Application, continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Everi Games, for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and the Prior Assignment not been made.

Exec	uted th	is_24	the day of JUNE	_, 2019.
			SMIL	
			James McHugh	
The State of Texas)			
)	SS		
County of Travis)			
On this OH		Tuns	in the year 2010 before we wanted	

On this ΔT day of $\Delta O \Delta \Sigma_{-}$ in the year 2019, before me personally appeared James McHugh, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Notary Public

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 050018 FRAME: 0286

RECORDED: 08/09/2019